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     Travel and hours from September 12, 2016 through December 10, 2016  

September 2016
Event					Mileage				Hours
Monday 9/12/16
DVFA Conference Seminar
Dover Downs  				110.0				8.25

Tuesday 9/13/16
DVFA Conference
Seminar				110.0				8.25

Wednesday 9/14/16
DVFA Conference
Dover Downs				110.0				88.0

State Chief’s Meeting
Cheswold Fire Company		 					4.0

Tuesday 9/20/16
Commission Meeting
Dover Fire School			110.0				6.25

Wednesday 9/21/16
Kent County Firefighter’s & Chief’s
Association Magnolia Fire Company	164.0				5.50

Tuesday 9/27/16
Sussex County Firefighter’s Association	220.0				6.25
Millville Fire Company

Friday 9/30/16
Funeral Services City of Wilmington
Firefighters
St. Elizabeth				18.0				3.0

Totals for September			824.0				129.50
 




Delaware Volunteer Firefighter’s Association

Travel and hours for the month of October 2016

Event						Mileage					Hours

Saturday 10/1/16
Memorial Service, City Firefighter’s
Chase Center, Wilmington			18.0					10.0

Thursday 10/6/16
New Castle County Chief’s Association
Hockessin Fire Company			30.0					4.0 

Thursday 10/13/16
New Castle County Firefighter’s Association
Minquadale Fire Company			18.0					3.0

Monday 10/17/16
DVFA Conference
Wrap Up Meeting
Cheswold Fire Company				92.0					5.0

Wednesday 10/19/16
Kent County Firefighter’s Association	
Smyrna Ambulance 64				80.0					5.0

Friday 10/21/16
Hockessin Fire Company
80 Years of Service				30.0					3.0

Saturday 10/22/16
Hockessin Fire Company
Banquet					30.0					5.0

Tuesday 10/25/16
Sussex County Firefighter’s Association
Lewes Fire Company				184.0					5.75


Totals for October				482.0					40.75







Delaware Volunteer Firefighter’s Association

        Travel and hours for the month of November 2016	

Event						Mileage				Hours

Thursday 11/3/16
New Castle County Chief’s Association
Holloway Terrace Fire Company			12.0				4.0

Saturday 11/5/16
New Castle County Ladies
Auxiliary Banquet
Hockessin Fire Company			30.0				5.0

Monday 11/7/16
Conference Committee Meeting
Dover Downs					110.0				3.5

Thursday 11/10/16
Volunteer Combination Officers Section
Clearwater Beach, Florida			*				*

Monday 11/14/16
Smoke Detectors, Delmarva Power
Dover Fire School				110.0				3.0

Tuesday 11/15/16
Commission Meeting
Dover Fire School				110.0				3.5

Wednesday 11/16/16
DVFA Calendar 
Firestones, Wilmington				12.0				4.0

Thursday 11/17/16
Finance Committee Meeting 
Dover Fire School				110.0				4.0

Wednesday 11/30/16
DVFA Officer’s Meeting
Ellendale Fire Company				170.0				5.75

Totals for November				664.0				32.75

Florida Trip					1071.0				54.0 Not Included



Delaware Volunteer Firefighter’s Association

                                       Travel and hours for the month of December 2016


Event						Mileage				Hours

Thursday 12/8/16
New Castle County Joint Meeting
Installation of Officer’s
Five Points Fire Company			18.0				5.0

Saturday 12/10/16
Firefighter Hope Funeral Service
Chase Center, Wilmington			18.0				7.0

Total for December				36.0				12.0

Grand Total September through December 12, 2016
						1,982.0				215.0


Respectfully submitted,



Richard T. Perillo
1st Vice President
12/03/2016
